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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 12, 1998

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
Weinberg & Green LLC
100 S. Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

Dear Mr. Cannon:
RE: Drop-Off Petition Review (Item #32), Mitchell Drive, 4th Eleciion District

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition
was accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan
was accepted with the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements
would be addressed. A subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed
zoning issues and/or incomplete information. The following comments are
advisory and do not necessarily identify all details and inherent technical
zoning requirements necessary for a complete application. As with all
petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of che
petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those
required by the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to
Baltimore County, Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

1. Original hearing #72-237-X (attached) allowed all uses in R.C.-3
zone. Miniature golf and proposed batting cage are R.C.-4 zone in
part. A special hearing is required to approve these uses in R.C.-4
2Zone because they are not uses listed in R.C.-4.

2. Parking is allowed by right and a golf course is allowed by special
exception. Golf courses and driving ranges, miniature golf and
baseball batting ranges are specifically allowed by special exception

(1A02.2.B.12 and 13, of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations).

3. Parking should se calculated as follows: golf course - B spaces per
hole x 18 holes; golf driving range and miniature golf - 1.5 spaces
per tee; and batting cace - 1.5 spaces per station.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
August 12, 19298
Page 2

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely, ‘,-/ ¢
7 i
B
’ L
i

John/ R. Alexander
P]finner II, Zoning Review

JRA:rye
Enclosure (receipt)

c: Zoning Commissioner
Ai.ng case #72-237-X



WEINBERG & GREEN LLC
ATTORNEYS AT Law
100 SouTs CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2773

410/332 8600

ROBERT W. CaxnoN
1 45453.1

Facsms
CANNONR® WAGEWAD cou

March 12. 1998
BY HAND DELIVERY

Baltimore County Department of Permits
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Auention Mr W Carl Richards
Re. The Golf Center at Reisterstonn formerly Tom Mitchell Golf
Dear Carl

This iewer is a follow up fo the meeting which you had with Mark Weber of
Chisholm Weber Associates and our telephone conversation.  This lensr is a request for zoning
analysis 1o be followed up by application for Development Review Committee approval of a
Redline Plan. It is also contemplated that we would file Petitions for a Special Hearing to amend
the prior Special Exception and {or a Special Exception to cover the material changes to the
project which are contemplated as a second piv se of this project

The ongmal approval for the site ook place with Special Exception 72-237-X and
was granted on 42472 with an Amended Order on 428’ 72, Subsequently. the Maryland State
Highway Adminstration (MSHA) took night-of-way for MD 140 and I 795 and conveyed a small
parcel of addinona! land to the owner  This affected the site lavout

The purpose of thus lenter 1s to request a zomng analysis to show that the items
shown on the antached Redline Plan are within the spirit and intent of the Special Exception. The
changes contemplated are required by the changes in layout as a result of the MSHA taking and
related matters ana are relauvely munor and are as follows

WEINBERG & GREEN LLC Baltimore County Department of Permits and
Development
March 12, 1998
Page 2

The Phase A improvemen's include:

1. Removal of one batting cage and the existing covered tees 1o permit
installation of a 250 foot long covered tee structure containing 25 hitting
stations.

Construction of 37 additional parking spaces.

Taking 18 holes of miniature golf out of piay to remodel the components.

Apply for and obtain grading and building permits and proceed with
Phase A improvements.

Afier a favorable zoning analysis, step 2 in the process is to apply for
Devel Review C (DRC) approval of these chang

P

Step 3 of the process ¢ lates material changes and would be the subject

matter of the Petition for Special Hearing and Special Exception.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if there is any additional
information that can be supplied

Sincerely yours,
g /)

/.,- [# /( Lﬂul\"\‘_
Robert W. Cannon

Mr Doug Rice
Mark B. Weber. PE

WEINBERG & GREEN LLC J : Bi!timore County Department of Permits and

March 12, 1998
Page2

The Phase A improvements include:

1. Removal of one batting cage and the existing covered tees to permit
installation of a 250 foot long d tee ining 25 hitting
m‘ .

Construction of 37 additional parking spaces.
Taking 18 holes of miniature gulf out of play to remodel the compuaents.

Applyfnrandobnjnpﬁiumdhﬂdimpumiumdpmowd with
Phase A improvements.

Afier a favorable zoning analysis, step 2 in the process is to apply for
Development Review Committee (DRC) approval of these changes.

Step 3 of the p pl h and would be the subject

matier of the Petition for Special Hearing and Special Exception.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if taere is any additional
mformation that can be supplied.

Sincerely yours,
6’0"4 @ 2

R == Rober W, Caanon

4th Election Distriet
March 16, 1998
™e :iastant Phase I minor changes to the existing plan: (1) reduction of the
agproved and expansion of the existing driving tees, (2) addirional parking spaces,
remodel the miniature golf, may be approved as being within the spirit and
>f the origzinal plan and order in zoning case no. 72-237-X. Obviously the
2 by MSHA for I~795 and MD 140 changed the plan and op
Tents must all be documented and approved through a zoning hearing.
#al is suiject to the following: (1) that an ipplicatic: for a special
be filed within 90 days to amend the plan and a specia’ exception for the
@ not included on the original plan, and (2) that the fir.t phase be limited to
ciginal special exception area.

W -G¢.Q
l!. Carl Richards, Jr,
supervisor, Zoning Review
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L)
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ;.3 37-X
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or we,THE_HAUSWALD BAXERY legal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the descripticn and plat attached kereto and made a part hereol,

hereby

NOT APPLICABLE

See stiached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baitimore
Golf Driving Range, Miniature
County, to use the herein described property, for..__ ate
Golf Course, Par Three Golf Course, Pitch and Putt Golf Course and
""""""""" i’céé’s’iﬁﬁ id ancillary uses therato (pro shop, etc:)
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, oF we, agree 1o pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
pesting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and ar- to be bound by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adored pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County.
_THE HAUSWALD BAKERY

AT

Thomas Mitchell
Address 1007 _Boyes

Ruxton, Maryland

21204

s -

Jalgd D. Ncl“mumamnﬁ‘a Protestani’s Attorney

Address - 204 -, -Rennsyivania Ave. S R S A e B
Towson, Md. 21204 :

I dey

823-7800
ORDERED Dy The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.

- 197 .2, that the subject matter of ‘his petition be advertised, as
Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zuning

Phone:

_ At Baltimore
Comumissioner of, Baltimore County in Room 108, County Offic. Building in Towson, Balumore
) 10500,
o'clock

12th day of_ AREAL_

* {301) 833-3310 Sheet 1 of 2

WILLIAM T, SADLER
Professional Land Surveyor

11610 Terrytown Drive
Reisterstown, Maiyland 21136

DESCRIPTION OF
A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
THE HAUSWALD BAKERY

4th Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

All that tract or parcel of ground situate, lying and being in the 4th
Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland; locatad on the Southwest side
of U.S. Route 140 (Westminster Pike) approximately one-half mile northwest
of Main Street in Reisterstown and bounded on the northesst by sald U. &,

Route 140 and other lands of the Hauswald Bakery, on the east by the Susque-
harna Transmission Line and lands of Elizabeth N. Harvey, et al; on the south
by lands of Elizabeth N. Harvry, et al; and or the west by lands of the Assocla-
ted Jewish Charities of Ealtimore; more particularly described as follows:

Beginning for the same on the Southwest side of U.S. .woute 140
y 2700 fect Nortaw ly along

{Westminster Plke) at a point app
sald Route 140 from the intersection of eaid road with Mal et in Reisters-
town, said point of beginning also belng at the end of the th 48 degree
45 minute East 665.3 foot line of a deed dated February 24, from William
A, Best and wife to “The Hauswald Bakery »nd recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Liber 2653, page 507, and on the west line of the Susque-
hanna Transmission Line, and running thence southwesterly with the Tth and &th
lines, of the sbove-referenced deed from Hest to The Hauswald Bakery and the

weet line of said Susquehanna Transmissic. Line.

Soutn 56 degrees 50 minutes West 146.65 feet and South 10 degrees 05
. minutes West 1425.0 feet to & point at a corner common to these lands and
lands of Elizabeth N, Harvey, ct al, thence leaving tae west side of the Susque-
hanna Transraission Line and running with lands of said Harvey.

South 86 degrees 52 minutes West 117.8 feet to the point of beginaing of
said deed from William A, Best to The Hauswald Bakery, thence continuing
with lands of Elizabeth N. Harvey, et al, and the st and 2nd lines of said
deed from Best to The Hauswald Bakery.

South 16 degrees 04 minutes West 417, feet and

‘North 84 degrees 51 rainutes West 1084, 0 feet to a point at & corner
common to these lands and lands of the Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore
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! and, therefere, the only areas in use after dark, "
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3 _Deputy Zoning Commjfsioner of
altimore County

Z

Lo

BEFORE. THE

RE; PETITION FOR A SPECIAL i

EXCEPTION
SW/S of U, S. Route 140 § DEPUTY ZONING
(Westminster Pike) 2700' NW |
of Main Street - 4th District t COMMISSIONER |
The Hauswald Bakery - Petitioner

H OF

NO. 72-237-X (Item No. 142) H
1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

AMENDED ORDER

ioner of

1t is hereby ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commi
T
sltimore County, this 2 £°  day of April, 1972, that the original Order,

d April 24, 1972, passud in the above captioned matier, on Page 1 and 2,

\é ragraph 3, Line b, 7, and B is hereby An.ended to read as follows:

/ "The pitch and putt course, miniature golf course
and the golf driving range will be the only areas lighted,

rp

= =

thence leaving the lands of Harvey and runaing with the lands of said
Associated Jewlsh Charities of Baltimere and with the 3rd, 4th and part
of the 5th lines of said deed from Best to The Hauswald Bakery,

North 10 degrees 07 minutes East 1636, 5 feet,

North 57 degrees 15 minutes East 119, 8 feet and

North 55 degrees 10 minutes Fast 587, 8 feet to a point, thence leaving
the outlines of the whole tract and running with a line 600 feet distant und

parallel to the center of U, S. Route 140

South 48 degrees 46 minutes East 393.57 feet to a point, thence running
Northeastesly

Narth 50 degrees 50 minutes East 558,25 fect to & point on the Southwest
side of U.S. Route 140 (Westminster Plke), thence Southeasterly along tue side
of said road

South 48 degrees 46 minutes East 222, 4 feet to the p'ace of beginning.

th
Containdng 51,7 acres of land, more or less,

Saving and excepting therefrom all that portion of the land, but
reserving all vights and privileges contalned in the conveyance from The
i Bukery to the Gas and Electric Company by the bove-
mentioned deed dated January 16, 1969, and recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Liber 4957, page 183, etc., lying within the outlines
ol this description and containing approximately 6.4 acres of land, leaving an
area of 43.3 acres of land, exclisive of The Baltimore Gas and Electric

Company property.

Being a portion of the property conveyed to The Hauswald Bakery by
Viiiliam A, Best and wife by deed dated February 24, 1965 ana recorded
amang the Land Records of Baiilmore County, Marylund in Liber 2653, page
o1,

NGTE: ‘This description has been prepared for zoning purposcs only and Ls
not intended to be used for the icansfer ar conveyance of land,

)
B,
William T. Sadler, P.L.S.

—_ e # > —_—
Tl pare-27 A9ve
No, 7730
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Eing

| RE: PETITION FOR A SPECIAL . BEFORE THE
| EXCEPTION
SW/5 of U. S. Route 140 : DEPUTY ZONING
(Westminater Pike) 2700' NW
| of Main Street - 4th District CUMMISSIONER
l ‘The Havswald Bakery - Petitioner
I NO, 72-237-X (Item No, 142) : oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a Special Exception fnr s Golfing

Complex to be located on the south side of Westminstar Road twenty-seven

hundred feet (2700') northwest of Main Strect.
Mr. Thomas Mitchell testified as the contract purchaser and

Golfing Comples. The complex is proposed

sole of the

contain a golf driving range, a nine hole four par exccutive course, a nine
e pitch and putt course, and a miniature golf course. Mr. Mitchell in-

ated that the site which contains 51.07 acres is rolling in topography and
tranversed by a stream along the southern purtion of the property which

Very little grading will

72

kes the site, more or less, perfect for his uses.

2

be required. The property has two lundred and twenty-one feet (221') of

frontage on Westminstez Pike, which will provide acenss tw a one hundred
(100) car parking lot to be located on the northern end of the property adjacent

to a commercially zoned tract. The complex will include a pro shop and will

for and advice, how-

have a 1 golfer in

the overal® op

ever, Mr. Mitchell will pe

Mr. Lawrance G, Paglia, a sitc planae: and landscapo architect
who specializes in golf courses, alse testified in behalf of the Petitioner.

Mr. Paglia substantiated Mr. Mitchell's testimony with rogard to the adapta-

that traffic

tion of the site for golfing purposes. He zluo i

will be held to a minimum because the peak use hours of the course occur at

a time when the traffic on the surrounding roads ie ata minimum, The pitch

TIVED FOR FILING

DATE syfes

ORDFR Rt

BALTYMORE COUNTY, MARYL.
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
April 12, 1972

ing Commizsioner 1y,

H. Groef, Deputy Director of Planning
on 172-237-X. Southwest side of U.5. Route 140 (Westminster Pike)

i?oloifm; N;ﬂhwnﬂ of Main Street In Reisterstown,

‘etition for Special Exception for Golf Driving Ranae, Mintature Golf

Par Three Goly Counie, Pitch and Pott Golf Course. St Coomery
The Houswald Bakery - Petitioner s

SUBJECT

4th District

HEARING: Wednesday, April 12, 1972 (10:00 A. M.}

The Office of Planning and Zoning hos reviewed the subj
has the following commens 1o offer: e fefect pslitkiniand

A golf driving ronge at this location would be consistent with
the propesed Northwest Sector Master Plan and the Comprehensive
Zoning Maps adopted last year by the County Council.

Hnms:'er, develepment of this property should be conditioned on o
modified site plan which accounts for the eritical comments of the
several ogencies reviewing this proposal.

| and putt course and the goif driving range will be the only arcas lighted and,
|
| theretore, the only areas in use after dark. The hours of operation are ex-

i.‘ pa:ted to be from 9:00 A, M. to 5:00 P. M. during the winter months, and
|1 from 9:00 A. M. to 12:00 P. M. wuring the summer months.
1 Mr, Frederick P, Klaus, a real estate expert, testified in be-

half of the Petivoner, He stated that the subject property is presen’ly zoned

‘ R.D.P.. however, the surrounding arcas do include some comme reial uses.
' rrsian sa propased would provide a park-like atmosphere with the surround-
ing residential area and would, thercfore, be a compatible use with regard
1 to the exisitag and/or future developinents that may occur in the area. Mr.
| Klaus also felt that there would be no treific problems and that the proposed

use meet 3ll the requirements selfort: in Section 502. 1 of the Zoning Re-
| gulations.
The Petitioner's development plans kave been revised and are

sically in accord with the comments of the Zoning Advisory Committee.
After reviewing all avpects of the case, itis the opinien of the

oputy Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitiones's request is in harmony with

& general purpescs and intent of the Zoning Regulations, and that all re-

uirements of Section 502, | have been met.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zening Commissioner

County, this ;'T’f"r‘(’uy of April 1972, that the above

of

Special Exception for a Golfing Complex as described above, i» hereby Grant-

ed subjecr to approval of a site plan by the Burcau of Public Services, State

Highway Administration, Health Department, and the Office of Planning and

Zor.og.

e ¢
-
: Paag s &

Deputy Zoning Commi
> Baltimore County

12’ MORE COUNTY, MARY.]ND

OLPANTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
JIFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna

To. Aten: Ollver L. Myers
FROM: Hichael $. Flanigan
SUBJECT:  Item 142 = 2AC = February 29, 1972

Propurty Owner: The Hausw=1d Bakery
Westminster Pike WW of Main Street
Special exception for golf driving range,
miniature golf, par 111, acressory uses
thereto

The entrance in front of the site should be improved to acot
State Highway Adainistration stancards,

<l
Traffic Engineer Associate

H5F:nr




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

tarch 17, 1972

Jomes 0. Holan, Esgey
204 W, Pennsylvanis Avanue
Towson, Haryland 2120k

RE: Type of Hewring:  Special Exception
Location: $W/S Westminster Road, 2760'
N of Hain Street
Petitioncre The Hauswald Bakery
Cormitiee Meeting of Feb. 29, 1972
Lth District
Iten 142

Oear Sirt

The Zoning Advisory Cesaftten hzs reviewed the olans
subnitred with the above referenced petition and hes made an on
site field inspection c” the proserty, The following coments are
3 rezuit of this roview and inspection.

The subject proserty 13 lacs*zd o3 the southwost side of
Westrinster Pike saproxirstely 2700 feot sorthwsst of Main Strect in
Reisterstewn. The croserty 15 currently & lérge undeveloned tract
thot is bordered on the south side by the Seltimore Gns & Electric
Comrany powcr Hiees, The aresorty 3 also bisected by a small
existing commerefs1 Businoss Local ttrip where the petitioner
prosc =5 to place his minitture goif cour The remvindear of
the p. wperty Is 2oned R.O.P. Trere 1s no curb and guiter exfsting
along Wostminster Pike at this leeation. There are existing
residentic! prosertfes both to the northutst and southeast of this
site tnd @ church is loeated directly across Mestainster Pike fron
this propart .

od in rejord to the

The fallowing comrents re furn
he Zening Advisory Cos

subritted to thit office for review by
In cosnnction vith the subject ftem.

. Gas ond Electric

E —of-yny treverses t
pre t ts this ri

jurisdiction of thet Comanny.

ay Electrienl aowsr
s property, Developrent of
ey whll be suh]

ssfon righ

codmante, flesd alafn sad dr fnage rezervations
through this arederty,

Jemes 0. Molam, Esga, "
Res Iten 152

narch 17, 1972

Pagz 5

We are also concerned with the patential danger

of golf Talls that moy e driven fron the driving

range and sticed lo the right or the teft. Golfers
driving halls fron the closest aad on the northern aroserty
1§ne could be projected Fron the aetitionor's prenfses.
Also, any bslls sliced to the laft on the southernmast
driving £2d could effectively strike golfers on the

First toe of the executive golf course.

Second:

Thiré:  We concur with the Dept. of Recrestion comments reghrding
h

this plan.
Is accented for Filing on the dote of the encloscd

filing cortiFeate. Motice of the hearing dote ind time, which will be huld
ot 195, than 30, nor more than 90 doys after the date on the filing certificate,

will be fonarded to you in the near futurs,

This petition

Very truly yours,

; )
ow A e
OLIVER L. PTERS, Chefrmen

149230

Ene.

¥
|

gy
200 W,

O Boteny Caey
e e

Patitioner: $
Petitioner's Attorney_Jomps 8 Wplen  Reviewsd by ) Z -

James 0, Nolan, Esquy

Ret Item J42 N
March 17, 1972

Page 2

Highwayss

Westminster Road (U.S. 140) I3 a State road; therefore, il fmrove-
ments, fntersections and entrances on this road will be subject ta State
Highwoy Administration requirements.

Sediment Control:

Devolopnent of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could result in @ sediment pollution problem, dimaging privete and public
holdings downstream of the prosarty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary
for 211 grading, frcluding the stripping of top soile

Orainage studies and sediment ontrol drewings will be nscessary to be
revicwed and approved prior to the racording of any record plat or the issuance
of any grading or building perafts.

Storm Orafins:

Provisfons for accommodating storm water or drainsge hrve not been
indicated on the submftted plan.

In accordance with the dralnage soliey for this type developnint,
tho Petitioner is responsible for tho totz] actual cost of drainage
facilities required to carry the sterm watar run-off through the proverty
te be developed to a sui table outfall.

en strezn drafnage requires 2 drainage reservation or easemant of
sufficient width ta cover the flacd plain of & SJ-yesr design storm. However,
& minfmum width of 20 feed 15 required.

The Petitioner mist provide necessary dreinsge facllities {terorary
oF permznent) to prevent croating any nulstnces or droagos to adfncent
prepertics, espectally by the cancentestion of surfrce woters, Correction
of tny problen which may result, due to imoropsr groding er fisroper
fnstallation of droinage facilities, would be the full ressonsibility
of the Petitionar.

Water:

Public sanitary sewarage Is not avaflable to serve thfs property.

DEPT, OF TRAFFIC ENGL

2 entrance In front of the site should be imaroved to meet
State Highay Adatnistrotion stendards,

FEdiotd

<

PALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AMD ZONING

County Office Bullding
111 W, Chesapeske Avenve
Tawson, Haryland 21204

Your Patition hai basn recelved and l:ﬂ!ﬁ for filing

The Moume 1d Behery

rman o
Advisory Committes

Jeecs D. Wolom, €sq.,

Re: Item M2 -
March 17, 1872
Page 3

BOARD OF EQUCATEON:

No bearfng.

RECREATION

Regarding the above mentfoned golf course, the following is
recommanded: g

1, The golf driving range should be 300 yds. long with a
50 ft. clesrance between the farthest point of the range
and the outer limfts of the proposed #2 fairway.

2. The practice tec ares extends too close to the west proper®:
line and the outer linfts of the proposed #1 Fairwey to the
east, A minfmum 100 ft, cloarance should be allowsd,

. 3. The vutside porimeter of the gitch and putt greens should be
located 3 minlmun of 50 ft. inside the property line.

4, Screenfng or fencing should be fnstalled sloag property
Hnes and linfts of fajraay as previously fadicated,

The above recommendations are for the protectisn of the adjacen!
owners and golfers an the course.

Pleuse advise §f further faformition {s desired.
HEALTH DEPARTHE IT3 s
HMetropalitan water 15 avaflable te the site.

Comalete Soil Evelustion must be conducted arfor to éaaroval of
bur 1ding pernit.

Food Ssrvice Cormants: Prior to construction, removation rndfor

or this foad servlce fachlity, comlete plaas 2nd sne
ed to the divislen of Fusd Proteciion, Daltinors Cou
Dapartment of Health, for review 3nd fnsrovsl,

Alr Poll
subject to rgis

bullging or bulldings on this slte
ce with tie Maryland Stote Mealu
fons. Addithnal informstion may be obtafn

4

t property

fnstllrtion
cific tions
nty

Paliution Contrel .gu! ! Fror
the Division of Air Fuilution, Baltimare County Denartrent of Health, -
Ne— T AT - - T
AR Moy
= : h
v * .
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNGTIOR Wall Map | Original Tracng Thea!
ON date | oy | dow | by daiw | by d% ;1

Descriptions checked and
oulline plotted on map

Petition number added to
ontline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Kevised Plans:
Change in outline or descri

Map #

iption__Yes
No

sl . i B3

i

Posted for: STHELMA__EXCIDT 100,
Petitioner: _ SAUS I ale TALERY. .
Location of progerty: § M/
2 2700 FL._ NV oF Mbw ST ow RkssTens o
Lonation of Signs:. /8. WESTMwsemn PIKE._RIA%0,  AR0e£I U aF. .

E A

Jamss 0. Nolan, Esgay
Ret Iten

March 17, 1972

Fage &

FIRE DEPARTMENT:

JHIRE DEPARTMENT:
The owner shall comaly with all spolicabie requirements of the
Mational Fire Protection Associatian Standard Ho. 101, 'The Life Safety
Code'', 1867 Edition, end the Fire 2revention Code when comstructior dne
sre submitted for anproval.
BUILDINGS ENGINEER'S OFFICE:
Potitioner to comaly with all apalicable requiroments of
he Baltfmore County Sullding Code and regulations whan plzne aie subnitted.
Also, sce Parking Lots "Section 403.10H".

STATE HMIGHUAY ADMINISTRATICH:

The preposed entrarce to the subject site rust be ligned oo
90° to Westalnster Road. It anpoars that the adfrcent nronerty to the West
§3 under the samz wmership, tharefere, no probles should we encountersd
with the aligamants,

The plan must Endicnte the width of the entrance 125¢ ninime],

The frontage of the ontire 3fte rust be froroved with cu 4
gutter, The rosdside face af curb fs to be 2U! frea and parallel to
Senter line of Acistarstoun Rord. Tnere is o fire hydrent froniing the
Site ndfscent to the existing farm entrance thet miy hava to be maved,

It is our opinfon that the alea should be revised prior to 2
hearing date being assigned, i

The entrance will be subject te ansroval and peraft fron the
State Highwoy Administration.

ZOWING ADHINISTRATICN BIVISTON:

In reviewing the proposed site developnent plan for this
property, this office I3 concerned with the follavingt

First:  Wo are concerned with the lacation end parking are for

52 Rowler /¥ (REST AW 3T PIKE.).

KA ST oF Rissrensrowsi- (Rarsrinsraes 2d. )

the minfature galf eourse tnd the golf driving range, Ve
feel It would be practlcs) for tis nrososed drivewny ta .
be extended us behi the propased golf driving range
Tocatinn and sone oarking aravidad fn thet ered.
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1 o LN Propused Lichtin: Lagout For
he Lighting Tayout Foi:
- " ',‘v" n BitehellfL (olf Gridiron - Heisters .
E « oF
. b 5 -
2 5= Quantity &
o : —
e oted on drawing:
w . - =
F @ mes ) o= B3 el = nt ned. ke 11 flood™ights,
‘-T—;—:?E“' 1500 watt incandesent wlde Ec T, Quantity §
‘- Ooaoog =¥ -~
1 T ,'E" on ogng
i :: H Fales LO ft. Clazs § - wantity 23
' "i 1 i 1 - Flxtures: 1500 watt incand fNoodliphts
u  Ln
1 a) On tees 7,2,3, & 7 use red, Bea= Ty
-
i b) On resalning tees und grecns:
' jf a5 indicated, Wantity Lh
J_} | ik 3 +Design calewlations & fixre data bised on informate supplied by custamer
: | s
: S lg & Road Ent. and Prriing Lot
] A 10’: { g Poles & fixtures supplied by Haltimore Gas & Clectris Company on ) year rental
: :’ 2 | S contract.
i =} I
3 [3) I Cost ar followss:
\ ' -
] “_ 1 3 400 ‘d. Kercury Vapor Larps on wood pole
= s Fixtures 6,90 each Quantity J = 20,70
> =
o E Poles 1.09 each Quantity 3 = 3.27
il ;‘ '?% 1000 W i Vaper La woed pole
) (L] = el ] o lercury Vapor Larp on wood pele
! 3 = a 2 Fixtare  12.75 each Quantity L = 51.00
; : il Peiea 1,09 each Quantity 2 = 2,18
‘r e
g 4 o <M Aras 1.09 eich antity b+ L3S
o \F.'. € Sictdas of Wiie & 49 each _2.k5
g 4 a pIma State & Local taxes 53,96
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